
Baldwin Wallace (16-4) -vs- Kent St. (20-7)
3/31/2026 at Kent, Ohio (Schoonover Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Baldwin Wallace 2 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 7 12 0
Kent St. 3 3 3 1 0 1 5 0 X 16 13 0

Baldwin Wallace 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sean Kolenich 3b 5 3 4 0 0 0 0
Dennis Ritlinger-Nirider cf 5 2 2 2 0 1 0
Colin West dh 4 0 2 2 0 2 0
    Cody Martin 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ryan Gordon 1b/p 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Brandon Bechtold p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Nitsche p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maddox Tarquino rf 4 0 1 1 0 2 1
Carson Petrecca 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Frank Senediak 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
John Panstares lf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Reid Fleming lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Owen Brazee c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Yuri Bellina ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Mason Fixx c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Bly c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Matt Terzola ss 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
    Jace Druschel ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ian Anderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Lafferty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Johnny Neal p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joseph Wheeler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carter Owens p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nolan Hataway p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 7 12 7 1 10 5

2B: Dennis Ritlinger-Nirider (2)
HR: John Panstares (1)
SB: Sean Kolenich (1)
HBP: Matt Terzola (1)

Kent St. 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Max Humphrey lf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Alejandro Covas lf 4 2 2 3 0 0 0
Ripken Reese 3b 5 1 1 2 1 2 3
Micah Rienstra-Kiracofe cf 4 2 2 0 1 0 0
Sawyer Solitaria rf 4 2 1 3 1 2 0
Brody Williams dh 4 4 3 3 2 0 2
Hunter Klotz 1b 2 1 1 1 3 0 0
Nolan Belcher c 3 1 1 1 2 0 0
Grady Mee 2b 4 1 2 3 2 0 2
Luke Matthews ss 4 1 0 0 0 1 5
Rocco Bernadina p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grant Keffaber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Parker Lind p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Strode p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Alberico p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Jones p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan Kolenda p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 16 13 16 12 5 12

2B: Micah Rienstra-Kiracofe (1); Sawyer Solitaria (1); Hunter Klotz
(1)
HR: Alejandro Covas (1); Brody Williams (1); Nolan Belcher (1)
SB: Alejandro Covas (1); Ripken Reese (2); Micah Rienstra-Kiracofe
(1); Sawyer Solitaria (1); Grady Mee (1)
CS: Micah Rienstra-Kiracofe (1)
HBP: Micah Rienstra-Kiracofe (1); Sawyer Solitaria (1); Hunter Klotz
(1); Nolan Belcher (1); Luke Matthews (1)
DP: 2

Baldwin Wallace IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ian Anderson (L, 1-1) 1.1 5 6 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 10 11 1 3 26
Evan Lafferty 1.2 1 3 3 1 2 0 0 2 0 6 9 3 0 31
Johnny Neal 1.0 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 3 7 0 1 39
Joseph Wheeler 2.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 7 9 4 1 18
Carter Owens 0.0 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 15
Nolan Hataway 0.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 22
Ryan Gordon 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 2 0 –
Brandon Bechtold 0.1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 27
Aidan Nitsche 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 –
Totals 13 16 16 12 5 0 0 5 0 36 53 11 6 178

Kent St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rocco Bernadina 2.1 4 3 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 11 11 1 1 49
Grant Keffaber 1.2 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 6 7 0 3 28
Parker Lind (W, 1-0) 1.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 3 19
Will Strode 0.1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 1 9
Alex Alberico 1.0 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 14
Gavin Jones 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 6
Jordan Kolenda 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 11
Totals 12 7 7 1 10 1 0 1 0 37 39 4 11 136



 
Win: Parker Lind (1-0)
Loss: Ian Anderson (1-1)
HBP: Ian Anderson, Evan Lafferty, Johnny Neal, Joseph Wheeler, Will Strode
PB: Nolan Belcher (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Larry McNickle First: Shaun Hoversten Third Base: Todd Odell 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 3:44   Attendance: 183   Weather: a cool 72 just hoping for no rain
Game notes:
- Lightning Delay in Top of 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Baldwin Wallace - Top of 1st BAL KEN
Sean Kolenich singled to left field (0-2 SF). 0 0
Dennis Ritlinger-Nirider doubled down the lf line, RBI (3-2 SBBSBF); Sean Kolenich scored. 1 0
Colin West struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFS). 1 0
Ryan Gordon grounded out to p (1-2 SSBFFF); Dennis Ritlinger-Nirider advanced to third. 1 0
Maddox Tarquino singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Dennis Ritlinger-Nirider scored. 2 0
Maddox Tarquino advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 0
Carson Petrecca struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 2 0

Kent St. - Bottom of 1st BAL KEN
Max Humphrey grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 0
Ripken Reese flied out to rf (0-2 SS). 2 0
Micah Rienstra-Kiracofe doubled to left field (1-1 KB). 2 0
Sawyer Solitaria hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 0
Brody Williams homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-1 F); Sawyer Solitaria scored; Micah Rienstra-Kiracofe scored. 2 3
Hunter Klotz grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBFF). 2 3

Baldwin Wallace - Top of 2nd BAL KEN
John Panstares flied out to lf (0-1 K). 2 3
Owen Brazee struck out swinging, out at first c unassisted (0-2 KKS). 2 3
Matt Terzola struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKKS). 2 3

Kent St. - Bottom of 2nd BAL KEN
Nolan Belcher homered to left center, RBI (0-0). 2 4
Grady Mee singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0). 2 4
Luke Matthews grounded out to 3b (0-0); Grady Mee advanced to second. 2 4
Grady Mee stole third. 2 4
Max Humphrey reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (2-2 KKBB). 2 4
Ripken Reese singled to left center, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Max Humphrey scored; Grady Mee scored. 2 6
Evan Lafferty to p for Ian Anderson. 2 6
Ripken Reese stole second. 2 6
Micah Rienstra-Kiracofe hit by pitch (1-2 KKH). 2 6
Ripken Reese stole third. 2 6
Sawyer Solitaria struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK); Micah Rienstra-Kiracofe stole second. 2 6
Brody Williams flied out to rf (1-2 FFB). 2 6

Baldwin Wallace - Top of 3rd BAL KEN
Sean Kolenich singled up the middle (0-1 K). 2 6
Dennis Ritlinger-Nirider struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFFK); Sean Kolenich stole second. 2 6
Grant Keffaber to p for Rocco Bernadina. 2 6
Colin West struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 2 6
Sean Kolenich advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 6
Ryan Gordon singled to left field, RBI (2-2 KBFFFB); Sean Kolenich scored. 3 6
Maddox Tarquino struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 3 6

Kent St. - Bottom of 3rd BAL KEN
Hunter Klotz walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 6
Nolan Belcher flied out to rf (2-2 BBKK). 3 6
Grady Mee flied out to cf (0-2 SF). 3 6
Luke Matthews hit by pitch (0-0); Hunter Klotz advanced to second. 3 6
Alejandro Covas pinch hit for Max Humphrey. 3 6
Alejandro Covas homered to right center, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Luke Matthews scored; Hunter Klotz scored. 3 9
Ripken Reese struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 3 9



Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Baldwin Wallace - Top of 4th BAL KEN
Alejandro Covas to lf. 3 9
Carson Petrecca grounded out to ss (1-2 BKK). 3 9
John Panstares grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 9
Yuri Bellina pinch hit for Owen Brazee. 3 9
Yuri Bellina walked (3-2 BBKKBFB). 3 9
Matt Terzola grounded out to 3b (2-2 KKBB). 3 9

Kent St. - Bottom of 4th BAL KEN
Mason Fixx to c for Yuri Bellina. 3 9
Johnny Neal to p for Evan Lafferty. 3 9
Micah Rienstra-Kiracofe walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 9
Micah Rienstra-Kiracofe out at second c to 1b to 2b, caught stealing. 3 9
Sawyer Solitaria struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSFS). 3 9
Brody Williams singled to third base (2-2 BFFB). 3 9
Hunter Klotz hit by pitch (3-2 FFBBH); Brody Williams advanced to second. 3 9
Nolan Belcher walked (3-2 BKBSBB); Hunter Klotz advanced to second; Brody Williams advanced to third. 3 9
Grady Mee walked, RBI (3-2 SSBBBB); Nolan Belcher advanced to second; Hunter Klotz advanced to third;
Brody Williams scored. 3 10
Luke Matthews reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Grady Mee out at second 2b to ss. 3 10

Baldwin Wallace - Top of 5th BAL KEN
Parker Lind to p for Grant Keffaber. 3 10
Sean Kolenich singled through the left side (0-1 F). 3 10
Dennis Ritlinger-Nirider grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Sean Kolenich out on the play. 3 10
Colin West singled through the left side (0-0). 3 10
Ryan Gordon grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 10

Kent St. - Bottom of 5th BAL KEN
Joseph Wheeler to p for Johnny Neal. 3 10
Alejandro Covas flied out to cf (0-2 KSF). 3 10
Ripken Reese struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 3 10
Micah Rienstra-Kiracofe popped up to 2b (0-0). 3 10

Baldwin Wallace - Top of 6th BAL KEN
Maddox Tarquino grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKK). 3 10
Carson Petrecca flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 10
Will Strode to p for Parker Lind. 3 10
John Panstares homered to left center, RBI (2-2 KBBFF). 4 10
Mason Fixx grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 4 10

Kent St. - Bottom of 6th BAL KEN
Sawyer Solitaria fouled out to c (0-0). 4 10
Brody Williams singled to left field (0-1 K). 4 10
Hunter Klotz walked (3-0 BBBB); Brody Williams advanced to second. 4 10
Nolan Belcher hit by pitch (0-0); Hunter Klotz advanced to second; Brody Williams advanced to third. 4 10
Grady Mee grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (1-0 B); Nolan Belcher advanced to second; Hunter Klotz
advanced to third; Brody Williams scored. 4 11
Luke Matthews flied out to lf (0-0). 4 11

Baldwin Wallace - Top of 7th BAL KEN
Matt Terzola hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 4 11
Alex Alberico to p for Will Strode. 4 11



Sean Kolenich singled to left field (1-1 BK); Matt Terzola advanced to second. 4 11
Dennis Ritlinger-Nirider doubled to right center, RBI (1-2 KBF); Sean Kolenich advanced to third; Matt
Terzola scored. 5 11
Colin West singled to left center, 2 RBI (0-2 KF); Dennis Ritlinger-Nirider scored; Sean Kolenich scored. 7 11
Ryan Gordon grounded into double play ss to 1b (1-0 B); Colin West out on the play. 7 11
Maddox Tarquino struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 7 11

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Kent St. - Bottom of 7th BAL KEN
Carter Owens to p for Joseph Wheeler. 7 11
Alejandro Covas singled down the lf line (1-2 KFB). 7 11
Alejandro Covas stole second. 7 11
Ripken Reese walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 7 11
Micah Rienstra-Kiracofe singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Ripken Reese advanced to second; Alejandro Covas
advanced to third. 7 11
Sawyer Solitaria doubled to right center, 3 RBI (2-1 BKB); Micah Rienstra-Kiracofe scored; Ripken Reese
scored; Alejandro Covas scored. 7 14
Nolan Hataway to p for Carter Owens. 7 14
Brody Williams walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 14
Hunter Klotz doubled to left center, RBI (1-1 BK); Brody Williams advanced to third; Sawyer Solitaria
scored. 7 15
Cody Martin to 1b for Colin West. 7 15
Ryan Gordon to p. 7 15
/  for Nolan Hataway. 7 15
Nolan Belcher walked (3-1 BBSBB). 7 15
Grady Mee walked, RBI (3-1 BBFBB); Nolan Belcher advanced to second; Hunter Klotz advanced to third;
Brody Williams scored. 7 16
Luke Matthews struck out swinging (2-2 BKFFBS). 7 16
Alejandro Covas fouled out to c (0-0). 7 16
Ripken Reese flied out to cf (1-0 B). 7 16

Baldwin Wallace - Top of 8th BAL KEN
Gavin Jones to p for Alex Alberico. 7 16
Carson Petrecca struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 7 16
John Panstares flied out to rf (1-0 B). 7 16
Brady Bly pinch hit for Mason Fixx. 7 16
Brady Bly singled up the middle (0-0). 7 16
Matt Terzola grounded out to 2b (0-0). 7 16

Kent St. - Bottom of 8th BAL KEN
Brandon Bechtold to p for Ryan Gordon. 7 16
Frank Senediak to 2b for Carson Petrecca. 7 16
Reid Fleming to lf for John Panstares. 7 16
Brady Bly to c. 7 16
Jace Druschel to ss for Matt Terzola. 7 16
Micah Rienstra-Kiracofe flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 7 16
Sawyer Solitaria walked (3-2 KSBFBBB). 7 16
Sawyer Solitaria stole second. 7 16
Brody Williams walked (3-2 KBBSBFFB). 7 16
Hunter Klotz walked (3-1 BKBBB); Brody Williams advanced to second; Sawyer Solitaria advanced to third. 7 16
Aidan Nitsche to p for Brandon Bechtold. 7 16
Nolan Belcher reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 FB); Hunter Klotz advanced to second; Brody Williams
advanced to third; Sawyer Solitaria out at home ss to c. 7 16
Grady Mee singled to shortstop (0-0); Nolan Belcher advanced to second; Hunter Klotz out at third ss
unassisted, interference. 7 16

Baldwin Wallace - Top of 9th BAL KEN
Jordan Kolenda to p for Gavin Jones. 7 16
Sean Kolenich grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 7 16
Dennis Ritlinger-Nirider flied out to cf (1-2 BKK). 7 16



Cody Martin struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 7 16
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Kent St. - Bottom of 9th BAL KEN


